Market Deeping Town Council Town Hall Market Place W Market Deeping

PE6 8EA

Telephone: 01778 343170 Email: mdtc.townclerk@btconnect.com

Web: http://parishes.lincolnshire.gov.uk/marketdeeping/



Town Clerk: Mrs S Lydford

Notice is hereby given of an
Extraordinary Meeting of
MARKET DEEPING TOWN COUNCIL
On Wednesday 19<sup>th</sup> June 2019
At 6.30pm
In the Town Hall, Market Deeping
When the following business will be transacted

There will be a brief five minute presentation by the candidate for co-option prior to the meeting

## Agenda

- 1. Welcome by the Chairman
- 2. Apologies for absence
- 3. Declaration of Interest under the Localism Act 2011
- 4. For members to consider the application received for co-option to the council

Cllr Miss Xan Collins Chair to Market Deeping Town Council

13<sup>th</sup> June 2019